
2023 Annual Agency Profile - City of Galesburg (NTD ID 50502)

Mailing Address: 55 W TOMPKINS ST Website:
https://www.ci.galesburg.il.us/government/community_developme
nt/public_transportation/index.php

GALESBURG, IL

Service Consumed

Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 99,887

Assets Service Supplied
Revenue Vehicles 17 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 282,429

Service Vehicles 1 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 21,655

Facilities 1 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 10

Modal Characteristics

Mode

Annual 
Unlinked 

Passenger 
Trips

Directly 
Operated 

VOMS

Purchased 
Transportation 

VOMS

Annual Vehicle 
Revenue Miles

Annual 
Vehicle 

Revenue 
Hours

Bus
Demand Response

85,480
14,407

4
6

0
0

183,465
98,964

13,420
8,235

Total 99,887 10 0 282,429 21,655

Metrics Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Mode OE per VRM OE per VRH UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per UPT

Bus
Demand Response

$8.01
$10.68

$109.54
$128.39

0.5
0.1

6.4
1.7

$17.20
$73.39

Total $8.95 $116.71 0.4 4.6 $25.30 p. 1 of 2



2023 Annual Agency Profile - City of Galesburg (NTD ID 50502)

2023 Funding Breakdown
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Sources of Operating Funds 

Expended

Mode
Operating 
Expenses

Fare 
Revenues

Directly Generated
Federal Government

Local Government
State Government

$101,349
$431,901
$443,093

$1,550,968

Bus
Demand Response

$1,470,025
$1,057,286

$0
$0

Total Operating 
Funds Expended

$2,527,311

Total $2,527,311 $0

Sources of Capital Funds Expended
Directly Generated

Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

$0
$0
$0

$78,894

Total Capital Funds Expended $78,894

2023 Asset Management
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier II TAM Sponsor NTD ID 5R01

Metrics

Mode
Average Fleet 

Age in Years

Bus
Demand Response

10.4
7.0 p. 2 of 2
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